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OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)
DETAILED ESTIMATE

Name Work- Construction Of RCC Drain & C. c. Road From House Of Vidyanandrathor to Reet Enterprises & Vaisnao House AtWard No -22Schedule of rates public works department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-2015]SOR
Ref.

N.
DESCRIPTION NO L B DIH QTY UNIT RATE AMOUNT

1.1 Excavation for all types|
and
foundations,
and drains or for any
other purpose including
disposal of excavated
stuff upto 1.5 m lift and|
lead upto 50m (at least|
5m away
excavated
including dressing and
leveling of pits.

sizes of
trenches

from the
area)

1.1 In all types of soil
Drain
culvert

70.00| 1.00 1.00 70.00
2.50 1.20 1.20 3.60
4.00 1.2 1.20 5.76

|150.00 3.00

1 10.00 1.20

1.20 1.20 1.20
9.40

|cement concrete 0.10 45.00
0.10 1.20

boundrywall 5.18
0.30 0.30 0.85

Total= 131.59 Cum 185.00 24344.15
3.10 Providing

nominal
concrete with crushed
stone aggregate using
concrete
foundation, plinth and at
ground level excluding
cost of form work.

laying
mix cement

2 and

mixer In

1.3 1:4:8 (1 cement 4
coarse sand 8 graded
stone aggregate 40mm
(nominal size).

70.00Drain
culvert

1.00 0.10
2.50 1.20 0.10|

0.10

7.00
0.30

4 0 1.20 0.48
CC 150.00 3.00 .10 45.00
boundrywall 1.20 0.10

Total=
1.20 0.43

53.21| Cum 2659.00| 141490.71



1Providing and fixing
including

shuttering.
staging.

formwork

entering,
tting.S

prop-ng Dracing etc.
complete and including

its removal at all levels,

for
1.1 Foundations, footings.

base of columns and
plinth

shape and size.
Drain

beam in any

4 70.00
42.50

4 4.00
3x4 0.20

10.00

0.50 140.00

culvert 0.60 6.00

0.60 9.60
0.90 2.16
0.20 4.00

30.00
Total= 191.76Sqm

below column

plinth beam

CC 150.00 0.10
139.00 26654.64

1.5 Columns, Pillars, Piers
and likes- rectangularor
square in shape

above column 3xa 0.20 1.50 3.60
Total 3.60 Sqm 297.00 1069.20

2.1.7 Suspended floors, roofs,
access platform,

balconies (plain

surfaces) and shelves

(cast in situ)
Culvert 1.502.50 0.60

2.50
1.20
4.00 0.60

0.20 1.00
0.20 0.48

2.40
0.252.00
0.25 0.60

4.00
1.20

Total 7.98 Sqm 235.00 1875.30

3.2 Providing and laying
nominal mix reinforced
cement concrete with

Crushed
aggregate
Concrete mixer in all
Works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form

work.
2.1 1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1%

coarse sand: 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

4

stone
using

70.00 1.00 0.15 10.50
2.50 1.20 0.20 0.60

14.00 1.20 0.20 0.96
70.00 0.15 0.50 10.50

Drain (rafn)

culvert

Drain (wall)

Culvert
2

2.50 0.20 0.60| 0.60

2 4.00| 0.20 0.60 0.96



2.50 1.80 0.20| 0.90
4.00 1.80 025

140 0.90 0.50 0.10 6.30

Slad
1.80

cast

bo arywall

below plintn

3 1.20 1.20 0.30
3 020 0.20 0.90 0.11

10.00 0.20 0.20 0.40
3 0.20020 1.50

1.30

plinth beam

above plinth

1

0.18

Total=35.10 Cum 4163.00 146137.95

3.12 Providing and placing in

position reinforcement
for
including

straightening.
bending, binding etc.
complete
drawings including cost
of binding wire in
foundation and plinth all
Complete:
Thermo-Mechanicaly
|treated bars FE 415

R.C.C. work

cutting.

as per

60.00 2106.24

Total 2106.24 Sqm
35.10 54.50 114790.08

6 7.5 Brick work with

modular fly-ash lime

bricks (FaLG Bricks)

confirming to
7.5.3 Cement Mortar 1:6 (1

cement:6 coarse sand)

10.00 0.20 0.30 0.60
below plinth

10.00 0.20 1.50

Total
3.00
3.60 cum 3263.00above plinth

11746.80

11.3 Providing and making
15mm thick cement

plaster on the rough

side of

single or half brick wall

ofmIx
3.3|In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1

cement: 5 fine sand)

1.50
1.50

Total=

15.00
7.50

22.50 sqm 113.00|_

1 10.00

22.50 2542.50

11.2Providing and making

|12mm thick cement

plaster of mix

2.3In Cement Mortar 1:5 (1

cement: 5 fine sand)

15.00
2.00

1.50 7.50
Total= 24.50 Sqm

10.00 |1.50
10.00 0.20

2.50
96.50 2364.25



14.14 Finishing walls with
water proofing cement
paint of required shade
*aive

ai en shade
14.1On new work (Two or

more coats applied @

|3.84 kg/10 sqm)

2 10.00
1 10.00 0.20

1.80 36.00

2.00
Otdi 38.00 Sqm 41.00 1558.00

Demolishing brick
including

stacking of
serviceable material

3 In cement mortar.

16.3
masonry
arches,

0.15| 0.30
5.00 0.40 0.60 3.60

Total= 9.90

70.00 6.30

Cum 263.002603.70
|10 16.4 Demolishing cement

concrete including
disposal of material
within 50 metrelead

43.1 1:4:8 orricher mix
Drain 1 70.00 0.30 0.10

L4.00 2.50 0.10
2.10
1.00

Total 3.10

CC

Cum 329.00 1019.900

1.17 Filling from available
excavated
(Excluding rock) in
trenches, plinth,sides of

foundation etc. in layers
not exceeding 20cm in

depthconsolidating each
deposited layer

ramming and watering
with a leadupto 50 M.

and lift upto 1.5 M.

stuff

py

17.50
0.63

1.00
19.13 Cum

70.00 0.13 1.00
0.13 1.00

drain

2 2.50

4.00 0.13 1.00

|1otal 65.00 1243.13

3.1 Providing and laying
nominal
cement concrete with

crushed
stone aggregate using
concrete mxer in al
works upto plinth level

excluding cost of fom
work..

mix plain



s111%3 (1 cement: 1%

Coarse sand 3 graded

stone aggregate 20mm

nminal sze).

1 150.00 3.00

1 20.00 2.30
1 10.00 2.00 0.10 2.00

0.10 45.00
0.10 4.60

CC ROAD

Total=51.60 Cum 4073.00 210166. 80

13 1.26|Carriage by mechanical
transport upto 5 km lead

Building26.3 Dismantled
|debris (Mulba)_

13.0

Total 13.00 cum 91.50 1189.50

26.1 Earth

131.59
13.00
-34.13
84.46 Cum 9290.60

700087.21
700000.000

Total= 110.00

TOTAL=

say

ubsSub Engineer Asst. Engineer

Municipal Corporation Municipal Corporation

Korba (C.G.) Korba (C.G.)


